to the requirements of this Section 6, as fol-
lows:

(a) For the remodeling of existing com-
mercial or industrial facilities located within 
the Yellow Springs Community Reinvestment 
Area identified in Section 2 and upon which 
the remodeling costs are at least Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), a real prop-
erty tax exemption up to, and including, fif-
teen (15) years, and up to, and including, One 
Hundred Percent (100%) of the amount by 
which the remodeling increases the assessed 
value of the structure or structures; provided, 
that the final term and percentage shall be